Agenda - Plenary

Meeting Venue:

Zoom

Meeting date:

Tuesday, 19 January 2021
Meeting time: 13.30

316(v5)

This meeting will be held by video-conference.

Having consulted with the Business Committee, the Llywydd has determined that,
in accordance with Standing Order 34.14A-D, Members would be able to vote
from any location by electronic means.

The Llywydd will also give notice, in accordance with Standing Order 34.15, that
the public are excluded from attending this Plenary meeting, as is required to
protect public health. The meeting will continue to be broadcast live and the

record of proceedings would be published as usual.

Emergency Question

To the Minister for Health and Social Services

Rhun ap lorwerth (Ynys Mon): Will the Minister make a statement on the COVID-
19 vaccination programme in Wales following reports that the Welsh
Government’s policy is to gradually distribute vaccinations rather than to

vaccinate as many people as possible in the shortest time possible?

1  Questions to the First Minister

(45 mins)
The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the
First Minister after Question 2.

View Questions

’(”// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-01-2021/

2 Business Statement and Announcement
(15 mins)

View Business Statement and Announcement

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport: The
Welsh Government Response to the South East Wales Transport

Commission’s Final Recommendations
(45 mins)

4 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: The

Building Safety Regime White Paper
(45 mins)

5 Statement by the Minister for Education: The Estyn Annual Report
2019/20
(45 mins)

Supporting Documents

The Estyn Annual Report 2019/20

6 The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and

Restrictions) (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2021
(15 mins)
NDM7546 Rebecca Evans (Gower)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and
Restrictions) (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 8
January 2021.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum



https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/19-01-21-business-statement-and-announcement/
https://www.estyn.gov.wales/annual-report/2019-2020
https://senedd.wales/people/375
https://senedd.wales/media/pejpe30m/sub-ld13984-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s111508/EM%20SL5719%20The%20Health%20Protection%20Coronavirus%20International%20Travel%20and%20Restrictions%20Amendment.pdf

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

7 The Public Health (Protection from Eviction) (Wales) (Coronavirus)

Regulations 2021
(15 mins)
NDM7545 Rebecca Evans (Gower)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Public Health (Protection from Eviction) (Wales) (Coronavirus)
Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 8 January 2021.
Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments

to the Renting Homes (Amendment) (Wales) Bill
(5 mins)
NDM7544 Rebecca Evans (Gower)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 26.36:

Agrees to dispose of sections and schedules to the Renting Homes (Amendment)
(Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order:

a) Sections 1 - 3;
b) Schedule 1;

c) Sections 4 - 6;
d) Schedule 2;

e) Sections 7 - 10;
f) Schedule 3;

g) Section 11;

h) Schedule 4;


https://senedd.wales/media/dsvn3lvf/cr-ld14017-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/375
https://senedd.wales/media/4ahnucpv/sub-ld13983-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/documents/s111478/EM%20SL5718%20-%20The%20Public%20Health%20Protection%20from%20Eviction%20Wales%20Coronavirus%20Regulations%202021.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/tcphqhai/cr-ld14018-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/375

i) Sections 12 - 14;

j) Schedule 5;

k) Sections 15 - 16;
) Schedule 6;

m) Sections 17 - 18;

n) Long title.

9 Voting Time

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 20 January 2021



1/18/2021 Oral Questions tabled on 14/01/2021 for answer on 19/01/2021 - Welsh Parliament

Agenda ltem 1

Oral Questions tabled on 14/01/2021 for
answer on 19/01/2021

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

FIRST MINISTER

]
Huw Irranca-Davies Ogmore
0Q56126

(e)

What representations has the First Minister made to the UK Government regarding the provision
of additional financial support to assist jobs affected by COVID-19 in Wales?

2

Neil Hamilton Mid and West Wales
0OQ56158

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on preparations for forthcoming elections in Wales?

3

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East
OQ56159

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to speed up the rate of COVID-19 vaccinations in
Wales?

4
John Griffiths Newport East
0OQ56155

(e)

What is the First Minister's current assessment of COVID-19 in the Aneurin Bevan University
Health Board area?

Pack Page 1

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-01-2021/ 1/4



1/18/2021 Oral Questions tabled on 14/01/2021 for answer on 19/01/2021 - Welsh Parliament

5

Delyth Jewell South Wales East
0OQ56164

(e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact of an increase in council tax on the
finances of people in South Wales East who are facing financial difficulties?

6

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales
0Q56147

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the level of child poverty in Llanelli?

7

Darren Millar Clwyd West
0Q56127

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the progress of the roll-out of COVID-19 vaccinations
in north Wales?

8

Mark Reckless South Wales East
OQ56160

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's proposals for constitutional
developments in Wales?

9

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central
0OQ56157

(e)

What are the implications for Wales of the UK Government's decision to cancel UK participation in
the European Erasmus programme?

Pack Page 2

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-01-2021/ 2/4



1/18/2021 Oral Questions tabled on 14/01/2021 for answer on 19/01/2021 - Welsh Parliament

10

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales
0Q56165

(e)

What equality impact assessment has the Welsh Government undertaken in relation to the
current coronavirus restrictions?

n

Mandy Jones North Wales
0OQ56136

(e)
Will the First Minister make a statement on the uptake of the economic resilience fund launched
on 13 January 2021 by relevant businesses in North Wales?

12

Dai Lloyd South Wales West
0Q56163

(e)
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of free school meals in South Wales
West?

Pack Page 3

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/19-01-2021/ 3/4



	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Zoom 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 19 January 2021 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/11171 

316  
------ 

This meeting was held in a virtual format, with Members joining by video-conference. 

Emergency Question 

The item started at 13.30. 

To ask the Minister for Health and Social Services: 

Rhun ap Iorwerth (Ynys Mon): Will the Minister make a statement on the COVID-19 

vaccination programme in Wales following reports that the Welsh Government’s policy 

is to gradually distribute vaccinations rather than to vaccinate as many people as 

possible in the shortest time possible? 

 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.53 

Question 1 and questions 3 – 9 were asked. Questions 3 and 7 were grouped together 

for answer. Question 2 was not asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to 

ask questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.57 

http://senedd.tv/
https://senedd.wales/people/2717


 

 

3 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport: The 

Welsh Government Response to the South East Wales Transport 

Commission’s Final Recommendations  

The item started at 15.15 

4 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: The 

Building Safety Regime White Paper  

The item started at 16.12 

5 Statement by the Minister for Education: The Estyn Annual Report 

2019/20  

The item started at 16.45 

6 The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and 

Restrictions) (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 17.26 

NDM7546 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Restrictions) 

(Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 8 January 2021. 

 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

7 The Public Health (Protection from Eviction) (Wales) (Coronavirus) 

Regulations 2021  

The item started at 17.35 

NDM7545 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Public Health (Protection from Eviction) (Wales) (Coronavirus) 

Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 8 January 2021. 

https://senedd.wales/people/375
https://senedd.wales/media/pejpe30m/sub-ld13984-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/people/375
https://senedd.wales/media/4ahnucpv/sub-ld13983-e.pdf


 

 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments to 

the Renting Homes (Amendment) (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 17.44 

NDM7544 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 26.36: 

Agrees to dispose of sections and schedules to the Renting Homes (Amendment) 

(Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order: 

a) Sections 1 - 3; 

b) Schedule 1; 

c) Sections 4 - 6; 

d) Schedule 2; 

e) Sections 7 - 10; 

f) Schedule 3; 

g) Section 11; 

h) Schedule 4; 

i) Sections 12 - 14; 

j) Schedule 5; 

k) Sections 15 - 16; 

l) Schedule 6; 

m) Sections 17 - 18; 

n) Long title. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Voting Time  

There was no Voting Time.  

The meeting concluded at 17.45 

https://senedd.wales/people/375


 

 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 20 January 2021


